## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUTOTOTE CORPORATION		04/27/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	750 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2282400		AUTOTOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGI-5032-M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES M. BAGARAZZI

Signature: /james m. bagarazzi/

Date: 10/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0821 OP \$40.00 2282400

900146619

### Total Attachments: 3

source=SGI-5032-M - Name change - AC to SGC#page1.tif source=SGI-5032-M - Name change - AC to SGC#page2.tif source=SGI-5032-M - Name change - AC to SGC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0822

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION II", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "AUTOTOTE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2039007

8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 1115012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0823

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 08:01 AM 04/23/2001 010193211 - 2039007

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION II (a Delaware corporation) INTO AUTOTOTE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

#### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Autotote Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Scientific Games Corporation II, which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On April 224, 2001, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions to merge Scientific Games Corporation II with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Scientific Games Corporation II be merged with and into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Scientific Games Corporation II be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Scientific Games Corporation II in its name; and further

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Scientific Games Corporation II; and further

RESOLVHD, that the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction, and shall cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction, in connection with the foregoing merger; and further

RESOLVED, that, as of the effective date of the foregoing merger, the Corporation shall change its corporate name to Scientific Games Corporation; and further

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0824

RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time when the merger therein provided for, shall become effective shall be 12:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on the 27th day of April, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on behalf of the Corporation, as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2001.

AUTOTOTE CORPORATION

Name: A house pre's

Title: free dans

ATTEST:

Name:

Hartin E. Schloes

Tirle:

Vice President

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009**